
 
 

 
 

 
DC PREP – SY2019-20 Master Organizational Calendar (INTERNAL) 
Events are for all DC Prep campuses unless otherwise noted. Edgewood Middle 
Campus is listed as EMC; Edgewood Elementary Campus as EEC; Benning 
Elementary Campus as BEC; Benning Middle Campus as BMC; and 
Anacostia Elementary Campus as AEC. The Home Office is listed as HO; 
Parent Action Team as PAT. Dates subject to change.  

 
SUMMER 2019 

July 4 Thursday Schools and HO Closed: Independence Day  
July 8-26  Summer School 

1st QUARTER 
August 26 Monday (8AM) Beginning of Q1 

All Campuses: First Day of 2019-20 School Year  
(PK3-8th); First Day of Extended Care (K-6th) 
Half days for PK-3 & PK-4 M-Th: Full day on Friday 

September 2 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Labor Day 
September 3 Tuesday First Day of Extended Care (PK3-PK4) 
September 4 Wednesday Back to School Night (BMC, EMC) 
September 5 Thursday 

  
Back to School Night (BEC)  
Back to School/Spaghetti Dinner Night (AEC) 
Back to School Night (EEC) 

October 2 Wednesday 2:00PM Dismissal: Wellness Wednesday  
October 14 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Indigenous People’s Day 
October 16 Wednesday Parent Teacher Conferences 2:15-5:30 
October 25 Friday   Schools Closed: Data Day 1 (No School for Students; 

Faculty PD) 
November 1 Friday End of Q1 

2nd QUARTER 
November 4 Monday Beginning of Q2 
November 11 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Veterans Day 
November 27-29 Wednesday-Friday Schools and HO Closed: Thanksgiving Break 
December 4 Wednesday Parent Teacher Conferences 2:15-5:30  
December 13 Friday  Schools Closed: DD2 (No School for Students; Faculty 

PD) 
December 20 Friday Schools Closed (No School for Students; Faculty PD) 
December 23-
January 3 

 Schools and HO Closed: Winter Break/New Year’s Day 

January 6 Monday Schools and HO Re-open 
January 15 Wednesday 2:00PM Dismissal: Wellness Wednesday  
January 20 Monday Schools and HO Closed: MLK Day 
January 24 Friday End of Q2 

3rd QUARTER 
January 27 Monday Beginning of Q3 
February 7 Friday Schools Closed: DD3 (No School for Students) 
February 17-18 Monday – Tuesday February Recess (Schools & Home Office closed) 
February 26 Wednesday Parent Teacher Conferences 2:15-5:30 
March 11 Wednesday 2:00PM Dismissal: Wellness Wednesday  
March 27 Friday Schools Closed: DD4 (No School for Students; Faculty 

PD) 
April 3 Friday End of Q3 

4th QUARTER 
April 6 Monday Beginning of Q4 
April 13-17 Monday-Friday 

 
Schools Closed: Spring Break (Students &Campus Staff 
Off; Home Office works from home) 

April 16 Thursday Emancipation Day – Home Office Closed 



 
 

 
 

April 27 – May 1 Monday – Friday 2020 PARCC Testing Window (AEC, BEC, EEC) 
May 4 – May 8  Monday – Friday 2020 PARCC Testing Window (BMC, EMC) 
May 11-15 Monday-Friday 2019 PARCC Make-Up Testing Window (All 

Campuses) 
May 20 Wednesday 2:00PM Dismissal: Wellness Wednesday  
May 25 Monday Schools and HO Closed: Memorial Day 
June 4 Thursday 8th Grade Graduation (EMC, BMC) 
June 12 Friday  Last Day of School for Students (All Campuses, All 

Grades) – Half Day  
June 12 Friday  Last Day of School for Teachers (Faculty Prep/PD) – 

Full day (½ day of instruction, ½ day of EOY “Close-
Out”)   

End of Q4  
SUMMER 2020 

July 3 Friday Schools and HO Closed: Independence Day 
Observation 

July 6-24  Summer School 
 
 
NOTES: 

• This represents 180 school days for students 
• Our school day starts at 8:00am and ends at 4:00pm on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday & Friday 
• Our school day starts at 8:00am and ends at 2:00pm on Wednesday  
• We have 1 half-day (6/12); the PCSB staff has approved the half day in  light of the total hours of 

instruction we are providing students over the course of the year 


